ECRM PTO-1595	07 0000	'R SHEET	H C DEDT OF COMMEDCE
1-31-92	i - 07 - 2000		Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat		ached original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(100,100)	1375443	s of receiving par	ty(ies):
Paolo ROLANDI	Name: ST	Microelectronics S.r.l.	
	Address: <u>Via</u>	a C. Olivetti, 2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		041 Agrate Brianza, Ital	<u>Y</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Up C)
(X) Assignment		() Merger	
() Security Agre	eement	() Change of Name	212 212
() Other			0 U
Execution Date: _	May 8, 2000		090 090
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()	Yes (x)No		——————————————————————————————————————
4. Application number(s) or patent number this document is being filed together with a A. Patent application No.(s) Not Yet Ass	igned	B. Patent No.(s)	09572/27
	onal numbers attache		- 11-012
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appl and patents involved	
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esg.</u>	7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X]	Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist	P.A. []	[] Authorized to be charged to	
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.		deposit account.	_
P.O. Box 3791	8. Dep	osit Account Number:	
City: Orlando	01-	0484	
State: Florida Zip: 32802	_	additional extension as any additional fee for	-
06/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000059 09572127 01 2€:581 40.00 DP	O NOT USE TH	_	Claims is required.
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge as correct and any attached copy PAUL J. DITMYER		opy of the original	
Name of Person Signing	//	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	g cover shee	et, attachments and	document: [2]

PATENT REEL: 010826 FRAME: 0293

Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Paolo ROLANDI. Italian citizen,

hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to STMicroelectronics S.r.l., a corporation having a place of business at Via C. Olivetti 2, 20041 Agrate Brianza (MI), Italy, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled "SYNCHRONOUS MULTILEVEL NON—VOLATILE MEMORY AND RELATED READING METHOD"

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A. P.O.Box 3791 - ORLANDO, Florida 32802-3791

or it's agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent office for recordation of this document.

Dated: _	May 8, 2000	Signature Paolo ROLANDI
Dated: _		SignaturePrinted Name:

PATENT RECORDED: 05/17/2000 REEL: 010826 FRAME: 0294